
Rev. 7/2022                         1

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #081419-CDW

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and CDW 
Government LLC (Vendor), 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 have entered into 
Contract #081419-CDW for the procurement of Technology Catalog Solutions. The Contract has 
an expiration date of October 30, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual 
consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor, 
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract 
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 30, 2024.  
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell        CDW Government LLC

By: __________________________ By: __________________________
Jeremy Schwartz David Hutchins

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: 

Date: ________________________ Date: ________________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7

06/16/2023 | 3:15 PM PDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



  

 
 

www.cdwg.com/sourcewell 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7

http://www.cdwg.com/sourcewell


 Effective August 7, 2020  
 

 

 

2020-2021 CDW-G Professional Services Hourly Rates 
 

Sourcewell Contract 081419-CDW 
 
This Rate Sheet is intended to provide a baseline for pricing CDW Professional Services.  
 
Role/Description Hourly Rate (Maximum) 
Associate Consulting Engineer $175 
Consulting Engineer $215 
Senior Consulting Engineer $225 
Technical Lead/Principal Consulting Engineer $255 
Enterprise Consulting Architect $255 
Business Consulting Analyst $245 
Project Administrator $165 
Project Manager $210 
Senior Project Manager $215 
Enterprise Project Manager,  
PMO Lead 

$230 

Program Manager $230 
Technical Architect 
 

$350 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 65C41355-3693-4849-ACC1-1E05BA5C93F7



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 65C4135536934849ACC11E05BA5C93F7 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Sourcewell Contract 081419.pdf

Tyler Contract Number: 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 78 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 J.R. Wright

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

678 W 18th Street 

Merced, CA  95340

WrightJ@cityofmerced.org

IP Address: 50.115.196.29  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             6/16/2023 3:12:41 PM

Holder: J.R. Wright

             WrightJ@cityofmerced.org

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: City of Merced Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Brian Doyle

doyleb@cityofmerced.org

Interim City Attorney

City of Merced

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(Optional), Login with SSO

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 174.62.104.192

Sent: 6/16/2023 3:13:58 PM

Viewed: 6/16/2023 3:14:30 PM 

Signed: 6/16/2023 3:15:26 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Lynda Kovalcheck

kovalcheckl@cityofmerced.org

Legal Administrative Assistant

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(Optional)

Sent: 6/16/2023 3:13:58 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 6/16/2023 3:13:58 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 6/16/2023 3:14:30 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 6/16/2023 3:15:26 PM



Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Completed Security Checked 6/16/2023 3:15:26 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps


	SourceWell Contract Extension 081419
	SourceWell IT 081419
	sorcewell
	source
	sorcewell_2021051114201700

	SourceWell - Price Information 081419
	081419-CDW - Price Information.pdf 
	Sourcewell Pricing Structure IFB 081419-Services 2020-2021 Rate Card


		2023-06-16T15:33:59-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




